Minnesota law.
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port to the siate board of corrections} and charities the
condition and disposition, and such other pertinent faects
relative to such children, quarterly, on such blanks as the
sitid board may prescribe and furnish. Said beard shall
glso prescribe the forms of and furnish such other blanks
and books of record as may be required in the execution
of this aet.

SEc. 7. The said probation officer shall receive from
the county treasurer of the county wherein such services
are rendered a salary of eight hundred {800) dollars per
jear, in counties of more than one hundred thousand
(100,000) inhabitants, and three hundred (300} dollars per
Fear in counties of lesg than one hundred thousand (100,
000) inhabitants, and the clerk of the district court shall
issue a certificate on the county treasurer for gaid amount
to be paid in twelve monthly instaliinents and shall be
in full compensation for all services rendered by said offl-
cer and his deputies. .

S8ec. 8 All acte or parts of acts or provisions of acts
which are inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed,

SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after ifs passage.

Approved April 11, 1899,

CHAPTER 153.

An act providing for the issue of bonds for the purpose
of building, enlarging, furnishing and equipping school-
houses in school districts embraced within the limits of
incorporated cities having a population of less than ten
thousand (10,000) inkabitants.

Fe it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Secriox 1. Tt shall be lawful for the board of educa-
tion or other board or body invested hy law with the
charge and control, direction and regulation of the pub-
lic schools, in any school district embraced within the
itmits of, and whose district boundaries are co-terminons
with the boundaries of any incorporated city having a
population of less than ten thousand (10,000} inhabitants
in this state, to issue its negotiable bonds in such amounts
as may from time to time be found necessary, for the pur-
pose of building or enlarging, furnishing and equipping,
school houses in such district; provided, that no such

Probatlon
pificer, salary
of, how regu-
nted.

8. F. No. §80,

Bchool hoosed
tn oAties of
lemé than
10,000,

Board guthor-
ized to issue
ponds for
building and
turnlabing
school houses,



Resclution In
writlng and
recorded,

Propcaition to
bea submitted
to the people

Hands to be
not lesa than
$100 and not
more than
$1,000 cach.

Tax to be
levied to pay
bcnds.

Application ot
law,

160 GENERAL) LAWS {Chap.

bonds shall be issued in any instance, unless the iszuance
thereof shall first have been determined upon by a vote
of a majority of the members-elect of such body or board.
8rc, 2. The determination of any such board or body
to iesue bonds under the provisions of this act shall be
by resolution in writing, which resolution shall be re-
corded at lengih in the minutes of its proceedings.  Pro-
tided, that no such bonds shall be issued or be valid until
after the proposition to issue the same shall have been
submitted to a vote of the people of =aid school district,
at a general or special election, notice of which shall be
given and which shall be condurted in the same manner
as elections for city officers are had under the provisions
of the city charter of the city in which such school dis-
trict is gituate. If a majority of the voters voting at
such election shall vote in favor of issuing such bonds,
then said board of education may proceed to issue the
same for the purposes above specifled, unless a majority
of the voters voting on such proposition shall vore in
favor of issning such bonds, such bonds shall be void.

Bec. 3. Such bonds, if issued, shall be for the prin-
cipal sum of not less than one hundred (100) doliars, nor
more than one thousand (1,000} dollars each, and shall
draw interest payable sewi-annually at a rate to be
stated therein, not excceding four (4) per cent per annum,
and shail become due at such times not to exceed twenty
(20) years after their date as such board may by resolu-
tion aforesaid provide; such bonds shall be gigned by the
president of such board and attested by the clerk or
gecretary of such board.

8EC. 4. A tax shall be levied upon all the taxable
property in such district and collected in the same way
as other taxes in such district or city are Ievied and col-
lected, at the proper times, and in sufficient amounts fo
pay the principal and interest of such bonds wlhen the
same shall become due, and the moneys so collected
shall not be used or expended for any other purpose than
the making of such payments.

SEC. 5. The provisions of this act shall apply to all
school districts in cities containing less than ten thou-
gand (10,000) inhabitants in the State of Minnesota,
whether created under and by virtue of the provisions of
any general law, or under and by virtue of any special
law of this state.

Sec. 6. All acts or paris of acts, whether general or
special, inconsistent with the provisions of this act are
hereby repealed.

REC. 7. This act shall not apply to school districts in
cities which contain a population of over ten thousand
(10,000} inhabitants,
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SEc. 8 This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved April 11, 1899,

CHATTER 156.

An act to amend chapter one hundred and fifty-three
(183) of the General Laws of Minnesota for eightcen
hundred end nincty-five (1895), entitled “An act entilled
an act to change the name of the Minnesota State Reform
School and to consoelidate the various dacts relating to
said school and to amend the same.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Secrion 1. That section four (4) of chapter one hun-
dred and fifty-three (153) of the General Laws of the
State of Minnesota for 1895 be amended so as to read
as follows:

“That section one (1) of chapter thirty-seven (37) of the
(teneral Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-three
(1883) be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
ag follows:

“That whenever any infant over the age of eight (8)
vears and under the age of sevenleen (17) years shall
have been duly convicted in any of the courts in this
state, of any crime punishable by imprisonment, or shall
be convicted of vagrancy or incorrigibly vicious conduct
or incorrigibility, the magistrate, or any court hefore
whom such conviction is had, may commit said infant so
convicted to the guardianship of the board of managers
of the Minnesota state training school; and said man-
agers shall have the power to place said children com-
mitted to their care. until their arrival at the age of
twenty-one (21) years, at such employment, and cause
them to be instructed in such branches of useful knowl-
edge as may be suitable to their years and capacity; and
they shall have the power, at their discretion, to place
in suitable homes, or to bind out as apprentices. the said
children, to such persons and at such places, to learn
such trades and employments, a8 in the judgment of such
manggers may be most conducive to their reformation
and amendment, and will tend to the future benefit and
advantage of such children.
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